
1 7108 18297 SAGAR PARAJULI Male 72 2 1

2 8187 18192 BIJAYA DHAKAL Female 67 3 2

3 7043 18260 RACHANA MAHAT Female 67 4 3

4 7474 18175 MARICHMAN BHUL Male 66 6 4

5 7939 18395 AMIT KUMAR YADAV Male 65 7 5

6 8086 18312 MANDIRA PRAJAPATI Female 65 8 6

7 8556 18170 RISHI BHANDARI Male 63 11 7

8 8398 18189 BISHAL Chhantyal Male 60 16 8

9 8067 18287 HIMAL PANDEY Male 60 17 9

10 7934 18247 SUMAN KUNWAR Female 60 19 10

11 8016 18240 RAKSHYA KHATIWADA Female 59 20 11

12 8368 18401 MANISH KUMAR YADAV Male 59 21 12

13 8005 18315 SWEETY PRAJAPATI Female 59 23 13

14 8109 18293 CHITRA PANT Female 58 25 14

15 8397 18379 SUBHRU SUBEDI Female 57 26 15

16 8185 18295 PURNIMA PANTHI Female 56 28 16

17 8115 18378 SHREEN SUBEDI Female 55 29 17

18 8662 18261 BIBEK MAHATO Male 54 32 18

19 8655 18291 DHRUB CHANDRA PANDIT Male 53 33 19

20 8151 18197 SUSHMITA DURA Female 53 35 20

21 8069 18214 DHAN RAJ JAISHI Male 53 36 21

22 8554 18227 SURAKSHYA KANDEL Female 52 37 22

23 8472 18296 BIVEK PARAJULI Male 52 38 23

24 8186 18299 Ribika Sunam Pariyar Female 51 39 24

25 8381 18154 PRAGYA ACHARYA Female 50 43 25

1 7939 18395 AMIT KUMAR YADAV Male 65 7 1

2 8655 18291 DHRUB CHANDRA PANDIT Male 53 33 2

1 8187 18192 BIJAYA DHAKAL Female 67 3 1

2 8005 18315 SWEETY PRAJAPATI Female 59 23 2

3 8185 18295 PURNIMA PANTHI Female 56 28 3

4 8186 18299 Ribika Sunam Pariyar Female 51 39 4

1 8186 18299 Ribika Sunam Pariyar Female 51 39 1

1 8398 18189 BISHAL Chhantyal Male 60 16 1

2 8005 18315 SWEETY PRAJAPATI Female 59 23 2

1 8368 18401 MANISH KUMAR YADAV Male 59 21 1

2 8662 18261 BIBEK MAHATO Male 54 32 2

1 8069 18214 DHAN RAJ JAISHI Male 53 36 1

1 7043 18260 RACHANA MAHAT Female 67 4 1

2 8151 18197 SUSHMITA DURA Female 53 35 2

1 8086 18312 MANDIRA PRAJAPATI Female 65 8 1

2 8151 18197 SUSHMITA DURA Female 53 35 2

Ministry of Education, Science and Technology

Scholarship Section, Kesharmahal

Reservation Group: Dalit Female  Type of Reservation: Community School Group   

Reservation Group: Madheshi   Type of Reservation: Community School Group   

Reservation Group: Female  Type of Reservation: Community School Group   

Entrance 

Score

Entrance 

Rank
GenderSN

MoEST Reg. 

No.

Merit List Based on Tribhuvan University, B.Sc.MLT (General Science)

Reservation Group: Janajati Type of Reservation: Community School Group   

Reservation Group: Madheshi   Type of Reservation: Other School Group   

Reservation Group: Martyer  Type of Reservation: Other School Group   

Reservation Group: Female  Type of Reservation: Other School Group   

Reservation Group: Janajati Type of Reservation: Other School Group   

Entrance 

Roll No.
Candidate's Name

MoEST 

Rank

Reservation Group: General (i.e. Total)   



1 8554 18227 SURAKSHYA KANDEL Female 52 37 1

1 8069 18214 DHAN RAJ JAISHI Male 53 36 1

Reservation Group: Disable Type of Reservation: Other School Group   

Reservation Group: remote Type of Reservation: Other School Group   


